

TOWN OF WESTWOOD

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

BOARD OF SELECTMEN

Nancy C. Hyde, Chairman Philip N. Shapiro, Clerk Patrick J. Ahearn, Third Member Michael A. Jaillet, Town Administrator Pamela M. Dukeman, Finance Director Christine E. McCarthy, Executive Assistant

MEMORANDUM

TO: All Class II Motor Vehicle Licenses

FROM: Board of Selectmen

RE: Repair Facilities

Class II Name: Class II Address: Tel. No.

Please provide the name and address of the repair facility which will enable you to satisfy the warranty repair obligations imposed by Sec. 7N of Chapter 90. A used car dealer shall remain liable for all warranty repairs made and other obligations imposed by said section 7N1/4 of said Chapter 90.

 Names:

 Address:

City, State Zip:

OFFICIAL USE ONLY:	
I, of the Westwood Police Department, have inspected the above Class II repair shop and records and approve the issuance of a license to said business.	
Signature of Officer	Date